
K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

61
06

8/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

3/
40

87
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
g
Q
Q
S
I
-
H
A
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
N
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
8-

08
 1

2:
01

:3
3

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

 

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

 
 
 

           NOTIFICATION   

          KUHS has launched a  new software for the online remittance of fee for rendering

the  following  Examination  related  services  as  detailed  below.  Students  can  remit  fee
through KUHS website using their login (Login ID - Register No. and Password – Date of
birth). The students shall submit the fee receipts in original and send the applications in the
prescribed format to the Controller of Examinations,  KUHS for obtaining the required
service.  The details  of  mode of   remittance  of  fee shall   be available  in  the Students'
Corner icon of KUHS website. The fee once paid will not be refunded or adjusted under
any circumstances.

As a part of  Fee Automation, Demand Drafts  are  not accepted for  examination
related services (except RTI services) w.e.f  31.07.2023,  as published in the KUHS
Website. 

Demand Drafts  will not be accepted  for the below services under usual circumstances .

Sl.
No.

Name of Service Fee (in Rs.) Remarks

1 Mark list – all UG &PG courses 225  

2 Mark list – Super Specialty 500 On request

3
Duplicate mark list – all courses (except 
Super Specialty)

445  

4 Duplicate mark list - Super Specialty 750  

5 Fee for name corrected mark list all courses 445  

No : 2023/4087/A1/Ex-Gen/KUHS Date : 08-08-2023



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

61
06

8/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

3/
40

87
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
g
Q
Q
S
I
-
H
A
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
N
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
8-

08
 1

2:
01

:3
3

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

(except Super Specialty)

6
Fee for name corrected mark list -

Super Specialty
750  

7
Duplicate Provisional Certificate – for all 
UG courses

555  

8
Duplicate Provisional Certificate – for all 
PG courses/Diploma

775  

9
Duplicate Provisional Certificate – Super 
Specialty

1325  

10
Duplicate Degree Certificate – for all UG 
courses

775  

11
Duplicate Degree Certificate – for all PG 
courses/ Diploma

1325  

12
Duplicate Degree Certificate – Super 
Specialty

2430  

13
Name Corrected Degree Certificate

for all UG courses
775  

14
Name Corrected Degree Certificate

for all PG courses/ Diploma
1325  

15
Name Corrected Degree Certificate

Super Specialty
2430  

16
Thatkal fee for Provisional Degree 
Certificate

1050  

17 Genuineness verification 1105
Per mark list or Per 
certificate

18 Miscellaneous certificates 1105 Per certificate

19 Consolidated Mark list 1105  

20 Mark Transcript 1105  

21 Attempt Certificate 1105 Per certificate



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

61
06

8/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

3/
40

87
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
g
Q
Q
S
I
-
H
A
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
N
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
8-

08
 1

2:
01

:3
3

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

*MBBS students can submit application for 
attempt certificate using separate link 
provided in the student’s corner icon of 
KUHS website. 

22 Search fee/ re – Issue of mark list
445 (for the first year of issue and an

additional amount of Rs.100/- per year
the mark list is kept at the university)

23
Search fee/ re – Issue of degree certificate 
(UG) 

555  

24
Search fee/ re – Issue of degree certificate 
(PG courses/ Diploma)

1105  

25
Search fee/ re – Issue of degree certificate 
(Super specialty) 

2205  

26
PhD Protocol/Methodology Presentation 
Fee 

2500  

27
Re-presentation of PhD 
Protocol/Methodology Presentation Fee 

2500  

28 Thesis Submission Fee- PhD 31500  

29

Late Fee for PhD Thesis Submission (From 
three to six months from the

date of submission of final synopsis) 

2100  

30

Late Fee for PhD Thesis Submission (From 
six to nine months from the

date of submission of final synopsis)

4200  

31
Resubmission Fee for Final Synopsis in case
of failure of timely submission of  PhD 
Thesis

6300  

32 PhD Thesis Resubmission Fee 15000  

33 PhD Open Defence / Viva Voce Fee 31500  

34

Fee for re-conduct of PhD Open 
Defence/Viva voce in case of failed

candidates 

31500  



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
3/

61
06

8/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

3/
40

87
/1

ht
tp

://
w

w
w

.k
uh

s.
ac

.in
g
Q
Q
S
I
-
H
A
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
N
h
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
23

-0
8-

08
 1

2:
01

:3
3

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

35 PhD Year End Examination Mark List 500  

36 PhD Provisional Certificate 1105  

37 PhD Original Certificate 2205  

38 PhD Duplicate Provisional Certificate 1325  

39 PhD Duplicate Degree Certificate 2430  

40
PhD Year End Examination Duplicate Mark
list

720  

41 PhD Duplicate Entrance Certificate 720  

 

Controller of Examinations.        

To           

1. Principals of all affiliated colleges 
2. SM, IT (For publishing in the website & for further necessary action). 


