



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

No: 2023/4087/A1/Ex-Gen/KUHS

Date: 08-08-2023

NOTIFICATION

KUHS has launched a new software for the online remittance of fee for rendering the following Examination related services as detailed below. Students can remit fee through KUHS website using their login (Login ID - Register No. and Password – Date of birth). The students shall submit the fee receipts in original and send the applications in the prescribed format to the Controller of Examinations, KUHS for obtaining the required service. The details of mode of remittance of fee shall be available in the Students' Corner icon of KUHS website. The fee once paid will not be refunded or adjusted under any circumstances.

As a part of Fee Automation, Demand Drafts are not accepted for examination related services (except RTI services) w.e.f 31.07.2023, as published in the KUHS Website.

Demand Drafts will not be accepted for the below services under usual circumstances.

Sl. No.	Name of Service	Fee (in Rs.)	Remarks
1	Mark list – all UG &PG courses	225	
	Mark list – Super Specialty	500	On request
3	Duplicate mark list – all courses (except Super Specialty)	445	
4	Duplicate mark list - Super Specialty	750	
5	Fee for name corrected mark list all courses	445	

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

	(C C '-1,)		
	(except Super Specialty)		
6	Fee for name corrected mark list - Super Specialty	750	
7	Duplicate Provisional Certificate – for all UG courses	555	
8	Duplicate Provisional Certificate – for all PG courses/Diploma	775	
9	Duplicate Provisional Certificate – Super Specialty	1325	
10	Duplicate Degree Certificate – for all UG courses	775	
11	Duplicate Degree Certificate – for all PG courses/ Diploma	1325	
12	Duplicate Degree Certificate – Super Specialty	2430	
13	Name Corrected Degree Certificate for all UG courses	775	
14	Name Corrected Degree Certificate for all PG courses/ Diploma	1325	
15	Name Corrected Degree Certificate Super Specialty	2430	
16	Thatkal fee for Provisional Degree Certificate	1050	
17	Genuineness verification	1105	Per mark list or Per certificate
18	Miscellaneous certificates	1105	Per certificate
19	Consolidated Mark list	1105	
20	Mark Transcript	1105	
21	Attempt Certificate	1105	Per certificate

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

		*MBBS students can submit application for attempt certificate using separate link provided in the student's corner icon of KUHS website.		
	22	Search fee/ re – Issue of mark list	445 (for the first year of issue and an additional amount of Rs.100/- per year the mark list is kept at the university)	
	23	Search fee/ re – Issue of degree certificate (UG)	555	
	24	Search fee/ re – Issue of degree certificate (PG courses/ Diploma)	1105	
	25	Search fee/ re — Issue of degree certificate (Super specialty)	2205	
	26	PhD Protocol/Methodology Presentation Fee	2500	
	27	Re-presentation of PhD Protocol/Methodology Presentation Fee	2500	
	28	Thesis Submission Fee- PhD	31500	
	29	Late Fee for PhD Thesis Submission (From three to six months from the date of submission of final synopsis)	2100	
	30	Late Fee for PhD Thesis Submission (From six to nine months from the date of submission of final synopsis)	4200	
	31	Resubmission Fee for Final Synopsis in case of failure of timely submission of PhD Thesis	6300	
-	32	PhD Thesis Resubmission Fee	15000	
	33	PhD Open Defence / Viva Voce Fee	31500	
	34	Fee for re-conduct of PhD Open Defence/Viva voce in case of failed candidates	31500	
-	-			

35	PhD Year End Examination Mark List	500	
36	PhD Provisional Certificate	1105	
37	PhD Original Certificate	2205	
38	PhD Duplicate Provisional Certificate	1325	
39	PhD Duplicate Degree Certificate	2430	
40	PhD Year End Examination Duplicate Mark list	720	
41	PhD Duplicate Entrance Certificate	720	

Controller of Examinations.

To

1. Principals of all affiliated colleges

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

2. SM, IT (For publishing in the website & for further necessary action).